
First Name Last Name Department E-Mail Address Primary 
Phone Number

Secondary
Phone Number

1 Luz Luna Sepulveda
Agricultural Commissioner /Weights & 
Measures lluna@acwm.lacounty.gov (626) 575-5464

2 Robert Meneses Alternate Public Defender RMeneses@apd.lacounty.gov (213) 974-8246

3 David Hou Animal Care & Control DHou@animalcare.lacounty.gov (562) 256-7100

4 Alejandra (Alex) Hinojosa Arts and Culture ahinojosa@arts.lacounty.gov (213) 527-8854 (213) 202-5858

5 Brian Zepeda Assessor BZepeda@assessor.lacounty.gov (213) 974-7590 (213) 332-2531

6 Patricia Ramirez Navarro Auditor-Controller pramirez@auditor.lacounty.gov (213) 974-8308

7 Andrew Flores Beaches & Harbors aflores@bh.lacounty.gov (424) 526-7800 (310) 350-3233

8 Stacey Winters Chief Executive Office swinters@ceo.lacounty.gov (213) 974-2617

9 Tatiana Moskova Child Support Services Tatiana_Moskova@cssd.lacounty.gov (323) 889-3415

10 Lynne Condon Children & Family Services condol@dcfs.lacounty.gov (213) 351-5528

11 Steve Cheng Civil Service Commission cscheng@bos.lacounty.gov (213) 974-2411

12 Brisa Horvath Consumer and Business Affairs BHorvath@dcba.lacounty.gov (213) 712-5504

13 Jeanette Hartfield County Counsel JHartfield@counsel.lacounty.gov (213) 974-1970

14 Stanley Yen District Attorney syen@da.lacounty.gov (213) 257-2701

15 Christian DeSario
Executive Office of the Board of 
Supervisors CDeSario@bos.lacounty.gov (213) 974-2553

16 Julia Kim Fire (Acting as of 06-01-21) julia.kim@fire.lacounty.gov (323) 267-7210

17 Marilyn Hawkins Health Services (Acting) mhawkins@dhs.lacounty.gov (323) 914-5060

18 Gina Lugo-Tully Human Resources GLugo-Tully@hr.lacounty.gov (213) 893-7814

19 Bryce Tyler Internal Services Btyler@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 881-3676

20 Carly Ntoya LACERA Cntoya@lacera.com (626) 564-6000 Ext. 4397

21 Josette Dolan
Los Angeles County Development 
Authority Josette.dolan@lacda.org (626) 586-1688

22 Marci Coromac Medical Examiner-Coroner MCoromac@coroner.lacounty.gov (323) 343-0765

23 Tiffany Booker-Shields Medical Examiner-Coroner - (Acting)  TBooker@coroner.lacounty.gov (323) 343-0634

24 Yanela Soulier Mental Health YSoulier@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 972-7082

25 Zsuzsan Bufanda Mental Health ZBufanda@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 972-7083

26 Cynthia Duong Mental Health CDuong@dmh.lacounty.gov

27 Rose Bueta Military & Veterans Affairs RBueta@mva.lacounty.gov (213) 765-9632

28 Shelby Boagni Museum of Art taugust@lacma.org (213) 202-5858
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29 Nathan Nooshin Natural History Museum nnathan@nhm.org (213) 763-3223

30 Vicky Santana Parks & Recreation vsantana@parks.lacounty.gov (626) 588-5142

31 Deanna Carlisle Probation Deanna.Carlisle@probation.lacounty.gov (562) 940-2551

32 Bernie Dillon Public Defender Bdillon@pubdef.lacounty.gov (213) 974-2866

33 Johanna Prieto Public Health JPrieto@ph.lacounty.gov (323) 914-9393

34 Jacklin Injijian Public Library JInjijian@library.lacounty.gov (562) 940-8434

35 Chanwantha Sam Limon Public Social Services ChanwanthaSamLimon@dpss.lacounty.gov (562) 551-3301

36 Sherise English Public Social Services SheriseEnglish@dpss.lacounty.gov (562) 551-3301

37 Jeff Howard Public Works jhoward@dpw.lacounty.gov (626) 458-2100

38 Clayton Larson Regional Planning CLarson@planning.lacounty.gov (213) 974-6677

39 Emma Nava Registrar Recorder/County Clerk ENava@rrcc.lacounty.gov (562) 462-2299 (562) 229-2732

40 Esmeralda Ramirez Sheriff e4ramire@lasd@lacounty.gov (213) 229-1720

41 Hector Cuevas Superior Court hbcuevas@lacourt.gov (213) 633-4994

42 Vibiana Navarro Treasurer andTax Collector Vnavarro@ttc.lacounty.gov (213) 974-2178

43 Derrick Martin
Workforce Development, Aging, and 
Community Services DMartin@wdacs.lacounty.gov (213) 738-2604
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